
#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 11.57  (NW) 7(1) 5

2 EMERY, Xavier NASHUA SOUTH 11.65  (NW) 3(1) 3

3 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 11.91  (NW) 7(2) 2

4 JACKSON, Taishaun ALVIRNE 11.94  (NW) 7(3) 1

5 MANGALA, Demerce MANCHESTER C 12.02  (NW) 6(1)

6 PERRY, Marcell NASHUA SOUTH 12.06  (NW) 6(2)

7 MERCADO, Elyza NASHUA SOUTH 12.07  (NW) 3(2)

8 STAVELEY, Tim NASHUA SOUTH 12.18  (NW) 6(3)

9 OLMEIDA, Wesley MANCHESTER C 12.29  (NW) 5(1)

10 GAGNE, Kaedin MANCHESTER C 12.36  (NW) 7(4)

11 LOPEZ, Leonel NASHUA SOUTH 12.40  (NW) 2(1)

12 TAYLOR, Jaden ALVIRNE 12.41  (NW) 7(5)

13 KARURU, Raymond NASHUA SOUTH 12.56  (NW) 7(6)

14 IMBEAULT, Ryan NASHUA SOUTH 12.65  (NW) 7(7)

15 WHITEHEAD, George MANCHESTER C 12.82  (NW) 5(2)

16 ROBERT, Maxwell MANCHESTER C 12.84  (NW) 5(3)

17 AKILI, Mathayo MANCHESTER C 12.84  (NW) 6(4)

18 GITHU, Christopher NASHUA SOUTH 12.97  (NW) 6(5)

19 LONG, Henry NASHUA SOUTH 12.97  (NW) 5(4)

20 CRISPIN, Cisco ALVIRNE 12.98  (NW) 5(5)

21 LONG, Steve NASHUA SOUTH 12.98  (NW) 1(1)

22 REEVES, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 13.02  (NW) 4(1)

23 YI, Jeremiah ALVIRNE 13.03  (NW) 7(8)

24 FONTES, Uriah ALVIRNE 13.15  (NW) 5(6)

25 RAVINDRAN, Naveenkumar NASHUA SOUTH 13.18  (NW) 1(2)

26 STEED, Cameron ALVIRNE 13.23  (NW) 4(2)

27 BOIS, Preston NASHUA SOUTH 13.28  (NW) 4(3)

28 MAINA, Ricky ALVIRNE 13.36  (NW) 4(4)

29 AYA WA MWENDA, Amisi MANCHESTER C 13.42  (NW) 4(5)

30 MOORE, Simon NASHUA SOUTH 13.46  (NW) 2(2)

31 HOGAN, Allen NASHUA SOUTH 13.47  (NW) 1(3)

32 BESADA, Kieran NASHUA SOUTH 13.62  (NW) 2(3)

33 BUSINBA, Kihemu MANCHESTER C 13.77  (NW) 6(6)

34 NJAU, Louis NASHUA SOUTH 13.83  (NW) 1(4)

35 HOGAN, Christopher NASHUA SOUTH 13.86  (NW) 3(3)

36 PETRILLO, Henry ALVIRNE 13.90  (NW) 4(6)

37 MMEMBE, Jacques MANCHESTER C 14.01  (NW) 6(7)

38 ILUNGA, Anzu MANCHESTER C 14.02  (NW) 5(7)

39 ANGELUCCI, Felipe NASHUA SOUTH 14.21  (NW) 6(8)

40 PENNY, Sawyer NASHUA SOUTH 14.24  (NW) 3(4)

41 CRUZ, Miguel MANCHESTER C 14.29  (NW) 5(8)

42 SANTOS VERAS, Samir ALVIRNE 14.45  (NW) 4(7)

43 BEDELL, Jamie NASHUA SOUTH 14.46  (NW) 3(5)

44 AKKINENI, Krtin NASHUA SOUTH 14.72  (NW) 3(6)

45 SANTOS, Ernest NASHUA SOUTH 14.80  (NW) 2(4)

46 ABBIS, Luke NASHUA SOUTH 15.22  (NW) 3(7)

#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
47 AMARI, Suhas NASHUA SOUTH 15.46  (NW) 2(5)

48 AGRAWAL, Sahaj NASHUA SOUTH 17.70  (NW) 2(6)

BYRANT, Shelton NASHUA SOUTH NT  (NW) 1

HALL, Jake MANCHESTER C NT  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 LONG, Steve NASHUA SOUTH 12.98

2 RAVINDRAN, Naveenkumar NASHUA SOUTH 13.18

3 HOGAN, Allen NASHUA SOUTH 13.47

4 NJAU, Louis NASHUA SOUTH 13.83

BYRANT, Shelton NASHUA SOUTH NT

Section 2 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 LOPEZ, Leonel NASHUA SOUTH 12.40

2 MOORE, Simon NASHUA SOUTH 13.46

3 BESADA, Kieran NASHUA SOUTH 13.62

4 SANTOS, Ernest NASHUA SOUTH 14.80

5 AMARI, Suhas NASHUA SOUTH 15.46

6 AGRAWAL, Sahaj NASHUA SOUTH 17.70

Section 3 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 EMERY, Xavier NASHUA SOUTH 11.65

2 MERCADO, Elyza NASHUA SOUTH 12.07

3 HOGAN, Christopher NASHUA SOUTH 13.86

4 PENNY, Sawyer NASHUA SOUTH 14.24

5 BEDELL, Jamie NASHUA SOUTH 14.46

6 AKKINENI, Krtin NASHUA SOUTH 14.72

7 ABBIS, Luke NASHUA SOUTH 15.22

Section 4 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 REEVES, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 13.02

2 STEED, Cameron ALVIRNE 13.23

3 BOIS, Preston NASHUA SOUTH 13.28

4 MAINA, Ricky ALVIRNE 13.36

5 AYA WA MWENDA, Amisi MANCHESTER C 13.42

6 PETRILLO, Henry ALVIRNE 13.90

7 SANTOS VERAS, Samir ALVIRNE 14.45

HALL, Jake MANCHESTER C NT

Section 5 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 OLMEIDA, Wesley MANCHESTER C 12.29

2 WHITEHEAD, George MANCHESTER C 12.82

3 ROBERT, Maxwell MANCHESTER C 12.84

4 LONG, Henry NASHUA SOUTH 12.97

5 CRISPIN, Cisco ALVIRNE 12.98

6 FONTES, Uriah ALVIRNE 13.15

7 ILUNGA, Anzu MANCHESTER C 14.02

8 CRUZ, Miguel MANCHESTER C 14.29
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 6 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 MANGALA, Demerce MANCHESTER C 12.02

2 PERRY, Marcell NASHUA SOUTH 12.06

3 STAVELEY, Tim NASHUA SOUTH 12.18

4 AKILI, Mathayo MANCHESTER C 12.84

5 GITHU, Christopher NASHUA SOUTH 12.97

6 BUSINBA, Kihemu MANCHESTER C 13.77

7 MMEMBE, Jacques MANCHESTER C 14.01

8 ANGELUCCI, Felipe NASHUA SOUTH 14.21

Section 7 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 11.57

2 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 11.91

3 JACKSON, Taishaun ALVIRNE 11.94

4 GAGNE, Kaedin MANCHESTER C 12.36

5 TAYLOR, Jaden ALVIRNE 12.41

6 KARURU, Raymond NASHUA SOUTH 12.56

7 IMBEAULT, Ryan NASHUA SOUTH 12.65

8 YI, Jeremiah ALVIRNE 13.03

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 23.32  (NW) 4(1) 5

2 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 23.61  (NW) 3(1) 3

3 STAVELEY, Tim NASHUA SOUTH 24.03  (NW) 4(2) 2

4 PLUMLEY, Shane ALVIRNE 24.08  (NW) 2(1) 1

5 MARCOTTE, Joey ALVIRNE 24.36  (NW) 3(2)

6 MANGALA, Demerce MANCHESTER C 24.37  (NW) 4(3)

7 JACKSON, Taishaun ALVIRNE 24.62  (NW) 2(2)

8 GAGNE, Kaedin MANCHESTER C 24.75  (NW) 4(4)

9 TAYLOR, Jaden ALVIRNE 24.86  (NW) 2(3)

10 LOPEZ, Leonel NASHUA SOUTH 24.87  (NW) 1(1)

11 OLMEIDA, Wesley MANCHESTER C 24.96  (NW) 3(3)

12 IMBEAULT, Ryan NASHUA SOUTH 25.54  (NW) 4(5)

13 AKILI, Mathayo MANCHESTER C 25.72  (NW) 2(4)

14 VENATOR, Sean MANCHESTER C 26.04  (NW) 3(4)

15 LONG, Henry NASHUA SOUTH 26.23  (NW) 3(5)

16 GITHU, Christopher NASHUA SOUTH 26.59  (NW) 1(2)

17 CALDERON, Jeronimo NASHUA SOUTH 26.64  (NW) 3(6)

18 FONTES, Uriah ALVIRNE 26.77  (NW) 2(5)

19 KARURU, Raymond NASHUA SOUTH 26.89  (NW) 4(6)

20 MARTIN, Jace ALVIRNE 27.13  (NW) 2(6)

21 MONTMINY, Thomas MANCHESTER C 27.46  (NW) 2(7)

22 LANSIL, Owen MANCHESTER C 27.86  (NW) 4(7)

23 SAMOS, Nicolas NASHUA SOUTH 28.32  (NW) 1(3)

24 PICANO, Eric NASHUA SOUTH 28.36  (NW) 1(4)

25 HARERIMANA, Daudi MANCHESTER C 29.39  (NW) 2(8)

26 NEHILEY, Aiden ALVIRNE 30.43  (NW) 1(5)

#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

NTIKALA, Exauce MANCHESTER C NT  (NW) 1

PERRY, Marcell NASHUA SOUTH NT  (NW) 3

BUSINBA, Kihemu MANCHESTER C NT  (NW) 3

DWARKA, Hrishikesh NASHUA SOUTH NT  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 LOPEZ, Leonel NASHUA SOUTH 24.87

2 GITHU, Christopher NASHUA SOUTH 26.59

3 SAMOS, Nicolas NASHUA SOUTH 28.32

4 PICANO, Eric NASHUA SOUTH 28.36

5 NEHILEY, Aiden ALVIRNE 30.43

NTIKALA, Exauce MANCHESTER C NT

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 PLUMLEY, Shane ALVIRNE 24.08

2 JACKSON, Taishaun ALVIRNE 24.62

3 TAYLOR, Jaden ALVIRNE 24.86

4 AKILI, Mathayo MANCHESTER C 25.72

5 FONTES, Uriah ALVIRNE 26.77

6 MARTIN, Jace ALVIRNE 27.13

7 MONTMINY, Thomas MANCHESTER C 27.46

8 HARERIMANA, Daudi MANCHESTER C 29.39

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 23.61

2 MARCOTTE, Joey ALVIRNE 24.36

3 OLMEIDA, Wesley MANCHESTER C 24.96

4 VENATOR, Sean MANCHESTER C 26.04

5 LONG, Henry NASHUA SOUTH 26.23

6 CALDERON, Jeronimo NASHUA SOUTH 26.64

PERRY, Marcell NASHUA SOUTH NT

BUSINBA, Kihemu MANCHESTER C NT

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MENEZES, Michael NASHUA SOUTH 23.32

2 STAVELEY, Tim NASHUA SOUTH 24.03

3 MANGALA, Demerce MANCHESTER C 24.37

4 GAGNE, Kaedin MANCHESTER C 24.75

5 IMBEAULT, Ryan NASHUA SOUTH 25.54

6 KARURU, Raymond NASHUA SOUTH 26.89

7 LANSIL, Owen MANCHESTER C 27.86

DWARKA, Hrishikesh NASHUA SOUTH NT

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 54.56 3(1) 5

2 PERRY, Barion NASHUA SOUTH 55.41 3(2) 3

3 PLUMLEY, Shane ALVIRNE 55.92 1(1) 2

SOUTH-ALVIRNE-CENTRAL
Nashua, NH
Nashua South

Tuesday, April 11, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/12/2023 5:10 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 2



#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 DWARKA, Hrishikesh NASHUA SOUTH 56.64 3(3) 1

5 COLBY, Ben MANCHESTER C 56.82 3(4)

6 RAO, Karthik NASHUA SOUTH 56.90 3(5)

7 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 57.50 3(6)

8 KEESHAKADA, Rishi NASHUA SOUTH 59.62 3(7)

9 ZHECHEV, Viktor NASHUA SOUTH 1:00.19 2(1)

10 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 1:00.22 3(8)

11 ZAKOS, Jack ALVIRNE 1:01.77 2(2)

12 CALDERON, Jeronimo NASHUA SOUTH 1:02.69 1(2)

13 BURKE, Ryan ALVIRNE 1:02.81 2(3)

14 DICKIESON, Benjamin ALVIRNE 1:02.86 1(3)

15 POREMBSKI, Luke ALVIRNE 1:03.00 2(4)

16 AYA WA MWENDA, Amisi MANCHESTER C 1:09.14 1(4)

17 MARTINEZ, Louis MANCHESTER C 1:11.70 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 PLUMLEY, Shane ALVIRNE 55.92

2 CALDERON, Jeronimo NASHUA SOUTH 1:02.69

3 DICKIESON, Benjamin ALVIRNE 1:02.86

4 AYA WA MWENDA, Amisi MANCHESTER C 1:09.14

Section 2 of 3

1 ZHECHEV, Viktor NASHUA SOUTH 1:00.19

2 ZAKOS, Jack ALVIRNE 1:01.77

3 BURKE, Ryan ALVIRNE 1:02.81

4 POREMBSKI, Luke ALVIRNE 1:03.00

5 MARTINEZ, Louis MANCHESTER C 1:11.70

Section 3 of 3

1 ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH 54.56

2 PERRY, Barion NASHUA SOUTH 55.41

3 DWARKA, Hrishikesh NASHUA SOUTH 56.64

4 COLBY, Ben MANCHESTER C 56.82

5 RAO, Karthik NASHUA SOUTH 56.90

6 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 57.50

7 KEESHAKADA, Rishi NASHUA SOUTH 59.62

8 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 1:00.22

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 TEIXEIRA, Clifford NASHUA SOUTH 2:05.98 5

2 ALLARD, Micah NASHUA SOUTH 2:09.03 3

3 BRIEN, Camdon NASHUA SOUTH 2:12.99 2

4 DUPAUL, Isaac MANCHESTER C 2:14.29 1

5 PLANTE, Jacob ALVIRNE 2:37.63

6 PETRILLO, Joey ALVIRNE 2:37.82

7 DAUD, Mohamed MANCHESTER C 2:43.37

#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
8 CROWLEY, Rylan NASHUA SOUTH 2:44.74

9 BALLARD, Adam ALVIRNE 2:48.17

10 AHMED, Yahya MANCHESTER C 3:02.11

11 MIRIS, Athanasios NASHUA SOUTH 3:05.62

12 PATHANIA, Hamir NASHUA SOUTH 3:37.99

KULKARNI, Soham NASHUA SOUTH NT

DUNNING, Brent ALVIRNE NT

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 THEODORE, Connor NASHUA SOUTH 4:46.17 5

2 BRYNE, Daniel NASHUA SOUTH 4:48.05 3

3 BRYNE, Andrew NASHUA SOUTH 4:48.97 2

4 PATRONICK, Cameron NASHUA SOUTH 4:49.17 1

5 DUNNING, Brent ALVIRNE 4:59.74

6 SOOD, Rishav NASHUA SOUTH 5:03.28

7 PENUMATSA, Vedanth NASHUA SOUTH 5:08.60

8 MOTHERWAY, Matthew NASHUA SOUTH 5:12.78

9 WANNAMAKER, Ryder ALVIRNE 5:23.94

10 MATHSON, Joshua NASHUA SOUTH 5:25.43

11 SCHULTZ, Ethan ALVIRNE 5:31.32

12 BYRDE, Caiden MANCHESTER C 5:46.75

13 EAGEN, Bennett MANCHESTER C 5:52.06

14 O'BRIEN, Lincoln NASHUA SOUTH 5:54.21

15 SHEWAN, James NASHUA SOUTH 6:00.31

16 MCNEIL, Liam ALVIRNE 6:27.06

PLANTE, Braden ALVIRNE NT

#11 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MARCOTTE, Nicholas ALVIRNE 10:05.23 5

2 CASTELLANO, Dante NASHUA SOUTH 10:14.03 3

3 DUVARNEY, Ryan NASHUA SOUTH 10:47.90 2

4 BESSADA, Aidan NASHUA SOUTH 11:13.36 1

5 BUNKARTUS, Leo ALVIRNE 11:59.43

6 MATSON, Sam ALVIRNE 12:23.36

GIROUARD, Benjamin NASHUA SOUTH NT

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 15.85  (NW) 2(1) 5

2 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 17.51  (NW) 2(2) 3

3 FLAHERTY, Aiden ALVIRNE 19.16  (NW) 2(3) 2

4 ZAKOS, Jack ALVIRNE 21.61  (NW) 2(4) 1

5 SARRIS, Ian NASHUA SOUTH 21.85  (NW) 1(1)

6 SALMAN, Mustafa ALVIRNE 21.86  (NW) 2(5)

7 MARTIN, Jace ALVIRNE 22.20  (NW) 1(2)
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#14 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 LANGER, Colin NASHUA SOUTH 22.61  (NW) 1(3)

9 NGEMONZA, Angelo MANCHESTER C 25.79  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SARRIS, Ian NASHUA SOUTH 21.85

2 MARTIN, Jace ALVIRNE 22.20

3 LANGER, Colin NASHUA SOUTH 22.61

4 NGEMONZA, Angelo MANCHESTER C 25.79

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 15.85

2 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 17.51

3 FLAHERTY, Aiden ALVIRNE 19.16

4 ZAKOS, Jack ALVIRNE 21.61

5 SALMAN, Mustafa ALVIRNE 21.86

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 40.57 2(1) 5

2 FLAHERTY, Aiden ALVIRNE 45.94 2(2) 3

3 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 45.95 2(3) 2

4 MARCOTTE, Joey ALVIRNE 46.39 2(4) 1

5 BOUDREAU, Shawn ALVIRNE 49.83 2(5)

6 SARRIS, Ian NASHUA SOUTH 51.66 1(1)

7 MIKUS, Sam MANCHESTER C 52.36 2(6)

8 LANGER, Colin NASHUA SOUTH 53.55 1(2)

9 NGEMONZA, Angelo MANCHESTER C 54.78 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SARRIS, Ian NASHUA SOUTH 51.66

2 LANGER, Colin NASHUA SOUTH 53.55

3 NGEMONZA, Angelo MANCHESTER C 54.78

Section 2 of 2

1 OLSEN, Rory NASHUA SOUTH 40.57

2 FLAHERTY, Aiden ALVIRNE 45.94

3 DILLAVOU, Jason NASHUA SOUTH 45.95

4 MARCOTTE, Joey ALVIRNE 46.39

5 BOUDREAU, Shawn ALVIRNE 49.83

6 MIKUS, Sam MANCHESTER C 52.36

#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 NASHUA SOUTH (A) 45.21 5

2 ALVIRNE (A) 46.19 3

3 MANCHESTER CENTRAL (A) 47.45

#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 NASHUA SOUTH (B) 48.84

5 NASHUA SOUTH (C) 51.18

6 MANCHESTER CENTRAL (B) 51.52

MANCHESTER CENTRAL (C) NT

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 NASHUA SOUTH (A) 3:39.68 5

2 ALVIRNE (A) 3:45.54 3

3 NASHUA SOUTH (B) 3:51.36

4 MANCHESTER CENTRAL (A) 3:59.40

#21 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WITTA, Sami NASHUA SOUTH 6' 0" 5

2 SCHNYER, Ethan NASHUA SOUTH 5' 10" 3

3 PERRY, Barion NASHUA SOUTH 5' 7" 2

4 O'LEARY, Ethan ALVIRNE 5' 1" 0.33

4 STAVELEY, Tim NASHUA SOUTH 5' 1" 0.33

4 VENATOR, Sean MANCHESTER C 5' 1" 0.33

ILUNGA, Anzu MANCHESTER C NH

LANSIL, Owen MANCHESTER C NH

SALMAN, Mustafa ALVIRNE NH

MURTHY, Sameer ALVIRNE NH

FAY, Colin ALVIRNE NH

CRUZ, Miguel MANCHESTER C NH

#23 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 OLSEN, Revin NASHUA SOUTH 8' 6" 5

BESADA, Kieran NASHUA SOUTH NH

BOIS, Preston NASHUA SOUTH NH

AKKINENI, Krtin NASHUA SOUTH NH

DAW, Jackson NASHUA SOUTH NH

ODONNELL, Keith NASHUA SOUTH NH

#25 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WITTA, Sami NASHUA SOUTH 19' 1"  (NW) 2(1) 5

2 EMERY, Xavier NASHUA SOUTH 19' 0"  (NW) 2(2) 3

3 FAY, Colin ALVIRNE 18' 0"  (NW) 2(3) 2

4 PERRY, Marcell NASHUA SOUTH 17' 11 /2  (NW) 1(1) 1

5 VENATOR, Sean MANCHESTER C 16' 81 /2  (NW) 2(4)

6 SARRIS, Ian NASHUA SOUTH 16' 7"  (NW) 1(2)

7 MANGALA, Demerce MANCHESTER C 16' 5"  (NW) 2(5)

8 MOORE, Simon NASHUA SOUTH 16' 21 /2  (NW) 1(3)

9 MURTHY, Sameer ALVIRNE 15' 8"  (NW) 2(6)
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#25 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 YI, Jeremiah ALVIRNE 15' 61 /2  (NW) 2(7)

11 RAVINDRAN, Naveenkumar NASHUA SOUTH 15' 21 /2  (NW) 1(4)

12 PETRILLO, Henry ALVIRNE 15' 2"  (NW) 1(5)

13 BRANCO, Matthew ALVIRNE 14' 9"  (NW) 2(8)

14 MAINA, Ricky ALVIRNE 14' 51 /2  (NW) 1(6)

15 GIBRIL, Djuma MANCHESTER C 14' 31 /2  (NW) 2(9)

16 HARERIMANA, Daudi MANCHESTER C 14' 21 /2  (NW) 2(10)

17 PIERRE, Malakye MANCHESTER C 13' 11"  (NW) 1(7)

18 LANSIL, Owen MANCHESTER C 13' 101 /2  (NW) 1(8)

19 NGEMONZA, Angelo MANCHESTER C 13' 8"  (NW) 2(11)

20 ILUNGA, Anzu MANCHESTER C 13' 51 /2  (NW) 1(9)

21 CRISPIN, Cisco ALVIRNE 13' 2"  (NW) 2(12)

22 SANTOS VERAS, Samir ALVIRNE 12' 10"  (NW) 1(10)

23 NJAU, Louis NASHUA SOUTH 12' 2"  (NW) 1(11)

OLMEIDA, Wesley MANCHESTER C ND  (NW) 1

IMBEAULT, Ryan NASHUA SOUTH ND  (NW) 1

CRUZ, Miguel MANCHESTER C ND  (NW) 1

MMEMBE, Jacques MANCHESTER C ND  (NW) 1

NTIKALA, Exauce MANCHESTER C ND  (NW) 2

GAGNE, Kaedin MANCHESTER C ND  (NW) 2

TYLER-FULES, Dawon MANCHESTER C ND  (NW) 2

LUBUNGA, Adedi MANCHESTER C ND  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 PERRY, Marcell NASHUA SOUTH 17' 11 /2  (NW)

2 SARRIS, Ian NASHUA SOUTH 16' 7"  (NW)

3 MOORE, Simon NASHUA SOUTH 16' 21 /2  (NW)

4 RAVINDRAN, Naveenkumar NASHUA SOUTH 15' 21 /2  (NW)

5 PETRILLO, Henry ALVIRNE 15' 2"  (NW)

6 MAINA, Ricky ALVIRNE 14' 51 /2  (NW)

7 PIERRE, Malakye MANCHESTER C 13' 11"  (NW)

8 LANSIL, Owen MANCHESTER C 13' 101 /2  (NW)

9 ILUNGA, Anzu MANCHESTER C 13' 51 /2  (NW)

10 SANTOS VERAS, Samir ALVIRNE 12' 10"  (NW)

11 NJAU, Louis NASHUA SOUTH 12' 2"  (NW)

OLMEIDA, Wesley MANCHESTER C ND  (NW)

IMBEAULT, Ryan NASHUA SOUTH ND  (NW)

CRUZ, Miguel MANCHESTER C ND  (NW)

MMEMBE, Jacques MANCHESTER C ND  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 WITTA, Sami NASHUA SOUTH 19' 1"  (NW)

2 EMERY, Xavier NASHUA SOUTH 19' 0"  (NW)

3 FAY, Colin ALVIRNE 18' 0"  (NW)

4 VENATOR, Sean MANCHESTER C 16' 81 /2  (NW)

#25 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
5 MANGALA, Demerce MANCHESTER C 16' 5"  (NW)

6 MURTHY, Sameer ALVIRNE 15' 8"  (NW)

7 YI, Jeremiah ALVIRNE 15' 61 /2  (NW)

8 BRANCO, Matthew ALVIRNE 14' 9"  (NW)

9 GIBRIL, Djuma MANCHESTER C 14' 31 /2  (NW)

10 HARERIMANA, Daudi MANCHESTER C 14' 21 /2  (NW)

11 NGEMONZA, Angelo MANCHESTER C 13' 8"  (NW)

12 CRISPIN, Cisco ALVIRNE 13' 2"  (NW)

NTIKALA, Exauce MANCHESTER C ND  (NW)

GAGNE, Kaedin MANCHESTER C ND  (NW)

TYLER-FULES, Dawon MANCHESTER C ND  (NW)

LUBUNGA, Adedi MANCHESTER C ND  (NW)

#27 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 FAY, Colin ALVIRNE 37' 7"  (NW) 5

2 TAYLOR, Jaden ALVIRNE 34' 4"  (NW) 3

3 BRANCO, Matthew ALVIRNE 33' 6"  (NW) 2

4 BURKE, Ryan ALVIRNE 33' 4"  (NW) 1

5 VENATOR, Sean MANCHESTER C 33' 3"  (NW)

6 YI, Jeremiah ALVIRNE 32' 9"  (NW)

7 SALMAN, Mustafa ALVIRNE 32' 3"  (NW)

8 O'LEARY, Ethan ALVIRNE 31' 5"  (NW)

PIERRE, Malakye MANCHESTER C ND  (NW)

MIKUS, Sam MANCHESTER C ND  (NW)

MURTHY, Sameer ALVIRNE ND  (NW)

#29 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MARTINEZ, Antonio NASHUA SOUTH 51' 71 /2 2(1) 5

2 GIBSON, Connor ALVIRNE 39' 51 /2 2(2) 3

3 GILLIAM, Burley NASHUA SOUTH 39' 1" 2(3) 2

4 HARDING, Matthew NASHUA SOUTH 38' 61 /2 2(4) 1

5 BOUDREAU, Shawn ALVIRNE 36' 81 /2 2(5)

6 HILL, Lee NASHUA SOUTH 36' 61 /4 1(1)

7 MEDELLIN, Benito NASHUA SOUTH 35' 7" 2(6)

8 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 34' 1" 2(7)

9 BARBEE, Nicholas MANCHESTER C 33' 71 /2 2(8)

10 PENA, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 33' 5" 2(9)

11 NBUDUISI, Kevin NASHUA SOUTH 31' 1" 1(2)

12 KARURU, Raymond NASHUA SOUTH 30' 71 /4 2(10)

13 HAWKINS, Owen ALVIRNE 30' 7" 2(11)

14 MACKEY, Shayne ALVIRNE 30' 4" 2(12)

15 BRAULT, Lleyton MANCHESTER C 29' 11" 2(13)

16 BLAIR, Michael MANCHESTER C 29' 6" 1(3)

17 SURPRENANT, Kyle ALVIRNE 29' 51 /2 2(14)

18 DOUBLEDAY, Kayden NASHUA SOUTH 29' 5" 1(4)
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#29 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
19 COSME, Sebastan NASHUA SOUTH 29' 31 /4 1(5)

20 DALLEMOND, Marvins NASHUA SOUTH 29' 1" 1(6)

21 SCOTT, Devin ALVIRNE 28' 7" 2(15)

22 GOMEZ, Lucas MANCHESTER C 28' 0" 1(7)

23 VALAITIS, George NASHUA SOUTH 25' 5" 1(8)

24 CATALDO, Alexander ALVIRNE 25' 43 /4 1(9)

25 CERNA, Walter MANCHESTER C 24' 7" 1(10)

26 WHITEHEAD, Xavier MANCHESTER C 23' 03 /4 1(11)

27 SHEPPARD, Antonie ALVIRNE 22' 03 /4 1(12)

MARTINEZ, Louis MANCHESTER C ND 1

POREMBSKI, Jack ALVIRNE ND 1

ABDULLA, Sam MANCHESTER C ND 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 HILL, Lee NASHUA SOUTH 36' 61 /4

2 NBUDUISI, Kevin NASHUA SOUTH 31' 1"

3 BLAIR, Michael MANCHESTER C 29' 6"

4 DOUBLEDAY, Kayden NASHUA SOUTH 29' 5"

5 COSME, Sebastan NASHUA SOUTH 29' 31 /4

6 DALLEMOND, Marvins NASHUA SOUTH 29' 1"

7 GOMEZ, Lucas MANCHESTER C 28' 0"

8 VALAITIS, George NASHUA SOUTH 25' 5"

9 CATALDO, Alexander ALVIRNE 25' 43 /4

10 CERNA, Walter MANCHESTER C 24' 7"

11 WHITEHEAD, Xavier MANCHESTER C 23' 03 /4

12 SHEPPARD, Antonie ALVIRNE 22' 03 /4

MARTINEZ, Louis MANCHESTER C ND

POREMBSKI, Jack ALVIRNE ND

ABDULLA, Sam MANCHESTER C ND

Flight 2 of 2

1 MARTINEZ, Antonio NASHUA SOUTH 51' 71 /2

2 GIBSON, Connor ALVIRNE 39' 51 /2

3 GILLIAM, Burley NASHUA SOUTH 39' 1"

4 HARDING, Matthew NASHUA SOUTH 38' 61 /2

5 BOUDREAU, Shawn ALVIRNE 36' 81 /2

6 MEDELLIN, Benito NASHUA SOUTH 35' 7"

7 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 34' 1"

8 BARBEE, Nicholas MANCHESTER C 33' 71 /2

9 PENA, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 33' 5"

10 KARURU, Raymond NASHUA SOUTH 30' 71 /4

11 HAWKINS, Owen ALVIRNE 30' 7"

12 MACKEY, Shayne ALVIRNE 30' 4"

13 BRAULT, Lleyton MANCHESTER C 29' 11"

14 SURPRENANT, Kyle ALVIRNE 29' 51 /2

#29 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
15 SCOTT, Devin ALVIRNE 28' 7"

#31 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BOUDREAU, Shawn ALVIRNE 114' 0" 2(1) 5

2 MERCADO, Elyza NASHUA SOUTH 97' 11" 1(1) 3

3 GIBSON, Connor ALVIRNE 92' 7" 2(2) 2

4 MEDELLIN, Benito NASHUA SOUTH 91' 4" 2(3) 1

5 NBUDUISI, Kevin NASHUA SOUTH 89' 6" 1(2)

6 HILL, Lee NASHUA SOUTH 88' 7" 1(3)

7 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 88' 6" 1(4)

8 BARBEE, Nicholas MANCHESTER C 87' 1" 2(4)

9 DOUBLEDAY, Kayden NASHUA SOUTH 84' 9" 1(5)

10 HAWKINS, Owen ALVIRNE 83' 1" 2(5)

11 LANGER, Colin NASHUA SOUTH 81' 4" 2(6)

12 GILLIAM, Burley NASHUA SOUTH 80' 6" 2(7)

13 BRAULT, Lleyton MANCHESTER C 79' 8" 1(6)

14 MIKUS, Sam MANCHESTER C 78' 6" 1(7)

15 SURPRENANT, Kyle ALVIRNE 77' 2" 2(8)

16 MARTINEZ, Antonio NASHUA SOUTH 74' 8" 2(9)

17 BLAIR, Michael MANCHESTER C 71' 11" 1(8)

18 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 69' 10" 1(9)

19 SCOTT, Devin ALVIRNE 67' 7" 2(10)

20 PENA, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 65' 10" 2(11)

21 GOMEZ, Lucas MANCHESTER C 62' 11" 2(12)

22 ABDULLA, Sam MANCHESTER C 61' 10" 2(13)

23 CATALDO, Alexander ALVIRNE 58' 10" 1(10)

24 VALAITIS, George NASHUA SOUTH 56' 4" 1(11)

25 SAMOS, Nicolas NASHUA SOUTH 55' 9" 1(12)

26 CERNA, Walter MANCHESTER C 49' 11" 1(13)

27 WHITEHEAD, Xavier MANCHESTER C 45' 6" 1(14)

MARTINEZ, Louis MANCHESTER C ND 1

MACKEY, Shayne ALVIRNE ND 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 MERCADO, Elyza NASHUA SOUTH 97' 11"

2 NBUDUISI, Kevin NASHUA SOUTH 89' 6"

3 HILL, Lee NASHUA SOUTH 88' 7"

4 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 88' 6"

5 DOUBLEDAY, Kayden NASHUA SOUTH 84' 9"

6 BRAULT, Lleyton MANCHESTER C 79' 8"

7 MIKUS, Sam MANCHESTER C 78' 6"

8 BLAIR, Michael MANCHESTER C 71' 11"

9 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 69' 10"

10 CATALDO, Alexander ALVIRNE 58' 10"
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#31 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
11 VALAITIS, George NASHUA SOUTH 56' 4"

12 SAMOS, Nicolas NASHUA SOUTH 55' 9"

13 CERNA, Walter MANCHESTER C 49' 11"

14 WHITEHEAD, Xavier MANCHESTER C 45' 6"

MARTINEZ, Louis MANCHESTER C ND

Flight 2 of 2

1 BOUDREAU, Shawn ALVIRNE 114' 0"

2 GIBSON, Connor ALVIRNE 92' 7"

3 MEDELLIN, Benito NASHUA SOUTH 91' 4"

4 BARBEE, Nicholas MANCHESTER C 87' 1"

5 HAWKINS, Owen ALVIRNE 83' 1"

6 LANGER, Colin NASHUA SOUTH 81' 4"

7 GILLIAM, Burley NASHUA SOUTH 80' 6"

8 SURPRENANT, Kyle ALVIRNE 77' 2"

9 MARTINEZ, Antonio NASHUA SOUTH 74' 8"

10 SCOTT, Devin ALVIRNE 67' 7"

11 PENA, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 65' 10"

12 GOMEZ, Lucas MANCHESTER C 62' 11"

13 ABDULLA, Sam MANCHESTER C 61' 10"

MACKEY, Shayne ALVIRNE ND

#33 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 NBUDUISI, Kevin NASHUA SOUTH 129' 4" 1(1) 5

2 HAWKINS, Owen ALVIRNE 123' 6" 2(1) 3

3 MERCADO, Elyza NASHUA SOUTH 123' 0" 1(2) 1.5

3 WITTA, Sami NASHUA SOUTH 123' 0" 2(2) 1.5

5 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 119' 9" 2(3)

6 BRAULT, Lleyton MANCHESTER C 109' 0" 2(4)

7 HILL, Lee NASHUA SOUTH 108' 6" 1(3)

8 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 108' 1" 2(5)

9 GOMEZ, Lucas MANCHESTER C 103' 10" 2(6)

10 CALOMO, Matthew NASHUA SOUTH 102' 0" 1(4)

11 MACKEY, Shayne ALVIRNE 96' 1" 2(7)

12 ANGELUCCI, Felipe NASHUA SOUTH 95' 10" 2(8)

13 STEED, Cameron ALVIRNE 88' 8" 2(9)

14 BARBEE, Nicholas MANCHESTER C 87' 1" 2(10)

15 PENNY, Sawyer NASHUA SOUTH 82' 6" 1(5)

16 DICKIESON, Benjamin ALVIRNE 80' 3" 2(11)

17 ABDULLA, Sam MANCHESTER C 78' 7" 2(12)

18 BAILEY, Caleb NASHUA SOUTH 76' 7" 1(6)

19 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 72' 9" 2(13)

20 BLAIR, Michael MANCHESTER C 68' 4" 2(14)

21 ABBIS, Luke NASHUA SOUTH 68' 0" 1(7)

22 WHITEHEAD, Xavier MANCHESTER C 59' 11" 1(8)

23 FERNSTEN, Kyle NASHUA SOUTH 57' 0" 1(9)

24 VALAITIS, George NASHUA SOUTH 52' 6" 1(10)

#33 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
25 SHEPPARD, Antonie ALVIRNE 50' 10" 1(11)

MARTINEZ, Louis MANCHESTER C NM 1

NINTEAU, Shea NASHUA SOUTH NM 1

POREMBSKI, Jack ALVIRNE NM 1

MARTINEZ, Antonio NASHUA SOUTH NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 NBUDUISI, Kevin NASHUA SOUTH 129' 4"

2 MERCADO, Elyza NASHUA SOUTH 123' 0"

3 HILL, Lee NASHUA SOUTH 108' 6"

4 CALOMO, Matthew NASHUA SOUTH 102' 0"

5 PENNY, Sawyer NASHUA SOUTH 82' 6"

6 BAILEY, Caleb NASHUA SOUTH 76' 7"

7 ABBIS, Luke NASHUA SOUTH 68' 0"

8 WHITEHEAD, Xavier MANCHESTER C 59' 11"

9 FERNSTEN, Kyle NASHUA SOUTH 57' 0"

10 VALAITIS, George NASHUA SOUTH 52' 6"

11 SHEPPARD, Antonie ALVIRNE 50' 10"

MARTINEZ, Louis MANCHESTER C NM

NINTEAU, Shea NASHUA SOUTH NM

POREMBSKI, Jack ALVIRNE NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 HAWKINS, Owen ALVIRNE 123' 6"

2 WITTA, Sami NASHUA SOUTH 123' 0"

3 GALLAGHER, Liam NASHUA SOUTH 119' 9"

4 BRAULT, Lleyton MANCHESTER C 109' 0"

5 CADETE, Gabriel NASHUA SOUTH 108' 1"

6 GOMEZ, Lucas MANCHESTER C 103' 10"

7 MACKEY, Shayne ALVIRNE 96' 1"

8 ANGELUCCI, Felipe NASHUA SOUTH 95' 10"

9 STEED, Cameron ALVIRNE 88' 8"

10 BARBEE, Nicholas MANCHESTER C 87' 1"

11 DICKIESON, Benjamin ALVIRNE 80' 3"

12 ABDULLA, Sam MANCHESTER C 78' 7"

13 OLGUIN, Yoel NASHUA SOUTH 72' 9"

14 BLAIR, Michael MANCHESTER C 68' 4"

MARTINEZ, Antonio NASHUA SOUTH NM

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROSS, Soraya NASHUA SOUTH 12.41  (NW) 4(1) 5

2 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 12.61  (NW) 4(2) 3

3 MASUMBUKO, Inesse MANCHESTER C 13.63  (NW) 4(3) 2

4 HARTSON, Ella ALVIRNE 13.82  (NW) 4(4) 1

5 MANN, Tianna MANCHESTER C 13.91  (NW) 4(5)
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 CENESCA, Angela MANCHESTER C 14.01  (NW) 4(6)

7 CHAVARIN, Alejandra NASHUA SOUTH 14.02  (NW) 4(7)

8 MOHAMMAD-SIDI, Nazmeen ALVIRNE 14.39  (NW) 3(1)

9 OLIVEIRA, Victoria ALVIRNE 14.69  (NW) 3(2)

10 JALLOW, Fatoumatta (Fatima) NASHUA SOUTH 14.72  (NW) 1(1)

11 AMADI, Lisa ALVIRNE 15.06  (NW) 2(1)

12 OCHOA, Dulcemaria NASHUA SOUTH 15.37  (NW) 1(2)

13 MOHAMED, Leyla MANCHESTER C 15.83  (NW) 4(8)

14 MAHAVEER, Disha NASHUA SOUTH 15.92  (NW) 1(3)

15 IVOS, Collette ALVIRNE 16.06  (NW) 2(2)

16 MATHEW, Josephine NASHUA SOUTH 16.23  (NW) 2(3)

17 CHAN, Kayda ALVIRNE 16.48  (NW) 2(4)

18 BURGESS, Lyla ALVIRNE 17.68  (NW) 2(5)

19 GIRARD, Breana ALVIRNE 17.90  (NW) 2(6)

20 ADRIEN, Starah MANCHESTER C 18.36  (NW) 3(3)

21 UWIMBABAZI, Charmante MANCHESTER C 18.47  (NW) 3(4)

DENG, Susana MANCHESTER C NT  (NW) 3

MILLER, Alyssa MANCHESTER C NT  (NW) 2

VONGSA, Kyra ALVIRNE NT  (NW) 3

RUDY, Olivia ALVIRNE NT  (NW) 1

JACOB, Taj MANCHESTER C NT  (NW) 3

GOSSON, Avalynne MANCHESTER C NT  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 JALLOW, Fatoumatta (Fatima) NASHUA SOUTH 14.72

2 OCHOA, Dulcemaria NASHUA SOUTH 15.37

3 MAHAVEER, Disha NASHUA SOUTH 15.92

RUDY, Olivia ALVIRNE NT

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 AMADI, Lisa ALVIRNE 15.06

2 IVOS, Collette ALVIRNE 16.06

3 MATHEW, Josephine NASHUA SOUTH 16.23

4 CHAN, Kayda ALVIRNE 16.48

5 BURGESS, Lyla ALVIRNE 17.68

6 GIRARD, Breana ALVIRNE 17.90

MILLER, Alyssa MANCHESTER C NT

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MOHAMMAD-SIDI, Nazmeen ALVIRNE 14.39

2 OLIVEIRA, Victoria ALVIRNE 14.69

3 ADRIEN, Starah MANCHESTER C 18.36

4 UWIMBABAZI, Charmante MANCHESTER C 18.47

DENG, Susana MANCHESTER C NT

VONGSA, Kyra ALVIRNE NT

JACOB, Taj MANCHESTER C NT

#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

GOSSON, Avalynne MANCHESTER C NT

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ROSS, Soraya NASHUA SOUTH 12.41

2 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 12.61

3 MASUMBUKO, Inesse MANCHESTER C 13.63

4 HARTSON, Ella ALVIRNE 13.82

5 MANN, Tianna MANCHESTER C 13.91

6 CENESCA, Angela MANCHESTER C 14.01

7 CHAVARIN, Alejandra NASHUA SOUTH 14.02

8 MOHAMED, Leyla MANCHESTER C 15.83

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BARBER, Harriet MANCHESTER C 25.48  (NW) 4(1) 5

2 ROSS, Soraya NASHUA SOUTH 26.06  (NW) 4(2) 3

3 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 27.04  (NW) 4(3) 2

4 CRUZ, Mia NASHUA SOUTH 27.37  (NW) 4(4) 1

5 GUTIERREZ, Sheryl MANCHESTER C 28.73  (NW) 3(1)

6 HARTSON, Ella ALVIRNE 28.90  (NW) 3(2)

7 NELSON, Pearl NASHUA SOUTH 29.75  (NW) 3(3)

8 MANN, Tianna MANCHESTER C 29.97  (NW) 4(5)

9 JALLOW, Fatoumatta (Fatima) NASHUA SOUTH 30.22  (NW) 1(1)

10 OLIVEIRA, Victoria ALVIRNE 30.59  (NW) 2(1)

11 MOHAMMAD-SIDI, Nazmeen ALVIRNE 31.35  (NW) 3(4)

12 UVIEDO, Janelis NASHUA SOUTH 32.28  (NW) 2(2)

13 MATHEW, Teresa NASHUA SOUTH 32.73  (NW) 1(2)

14 AMADI, Lisa ALVIRNE 32.85  (NW) 1(3)

15 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 33.70  (NW) 2(3)

16 CHAN, Kayda ALVIRNE 34.11  (NW) 1(4)

17 HUYNH, Lina MANCHESTER C 35.10  (NW) 3(5)

18 GUPTA, Anika NASHUA SOUTH 35.23  (NW) 1(5)

19 BECKER, Ava MANCHESTER C 35.72  (NW) 2(4)

20 GIRARD, Breana ALVIRNE 37.85  (NW) 2(5)

21 BURGESS, Lyla ALVIRNE 38.84  (NW) 2(6)

22 ADRIEN, Starah MANCHESTER C 38.95  (NW) 4(6)

23 UWIMBABAZI, Charmante MANCHESTER C 43.05  (NW) 2(7)

LAKSHMINARAYANAN, Bhava NASHUA SOUTH NT  (NW) 1

RAJESH, Saadhvi NASHUA SOUTH NT  (NW) 1

IVOS, Collette ALVIRNE NT  (NW) 2

KELLEY, Elizabeth MANCHESTER C NT  (NW) 3

RUDY, Olivia ALVIRNE NT  (NW) 3

MILLER, Alyssa MANCHESTER C NT  (NW) 3

JACOB, Taj MANCHESTER C NT  (NW) 4

GOSSON, Avalynne MANCHESTER C NT  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 JALLOW, Fatoumatta (Fatima) NASHUA SOUTH 30.22

2 MATHEW, Teresa NASHUA SOUTH 32.73

3 AMADI, Lisa ALVIRNE 32.85

4 CHAN, Kayda ALVIRNE 34.11

5 GUPTA, Anika NASHUA SOUTH 35.23

LAKSHMINARAYANAN, Bhava NASHUA SOUTH NT

RAJESH, Saadhvi NASHUA SOUTH NT

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 OLIVEIRA, Victoria ALVIRNE 30.59

2 UVIEDO, Janelis NASHUA SOUTH 32.28

3 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 33.70

4 BECKER, Ava MANCHESTER C 35.72

5 GIRARD, Breana ALVIRNE 37.85

6 BURGESS, Lyla ALVIRNE 38.84

7 UWIMBABAZI, Charmante MANCHESTER C 43.05

IVOS, Collette ALVIRNE NT

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GUTIERREZ, Sheryl MANCHESTER C 28.73

2 HARTSON, Ella ALVIRNE 28.90

3 NELSON, Pearl NASHUA SOUTH 29.75

4 MOHAMMAD-SIDI, Nazmeen ALVIRNE 31.35

5 HUYNH, Lina MANCHESTER C 35.10

KELLEY, Elizabeth MANCHESTER C NT

RUDY, Olivia ALVIRNE NT

MILLER, Alyssa MANCHESTER C NT

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARBER, Harriet MANCHESTER C 25.48

2 ROSS, Soraya NASHUA SOUTH 26.06

3 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 27.04

4 CRUZ, Mia NASHUA SOUTH 27.37

5 MANN, Tianna MANCHESTER C 29.97

6 ADRIEN, Starah MANCHESTER C 38.95

JACOB, Taj MANCHESTER C NT

GOSSON, Avalynne MANCHESTER C NT

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BARBER, Harriet MANCHESTER C 58.66 2(1) 5

2 CRUZ, Mia NASHUA SOUTH 1:04.30 2(2) 3

3 ROSSETTI, Alexandra (Alex) NASHUA SOUTH 1:06.95 2(3) 2

4 MARENGO, Ariana NASHUA SOUTH 1:13.23 2(4) 1

5 WIMMER, Dani ALVIRNE 1:15.10 2(5)

6 DILLABY, Lauren NASHUA SOUTH 1:16.59 1(1)

7 ABBIS, Marissa NASHUA SOUTH 1:16.95 1(2)

8 ANDERSON, Auri ALVIRNE 1:19.39 2(6)

9 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 1:19.93 1(3)

#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

GUTIERREZ, Sheryl MANCHESTER C NT 1

CENESCA, Angela MANCHESTER C NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DILLABY, Lauren NASHUA SOUTH 1:16.59

2 ABBIS, Marissa NASHUA SOUTH 1:16.95

3 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 1:19.93

GUTIERREZ, Sheryl MANCHESTER C NT

CENESCA, Angela MANCHESTER C NT

Section 2 of 2

1 BARBER, Harriet MANCHESTER C 58.66

2 CRUZ, Mia NASHUA SOUTH 1:04.30

3 ROSSETTI, Alexandra (Alex) NASHUA SOUTH 1:06.95

4 MARENGO, Ariana NASHUA SOUTH 1:13.23

5 WIMMER, Dani ALVIRNE 1:15.10

6 ANDERSON, Auri ALVIRNE 1:19.39

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BOUDREAU, Paige ALVIRNE 2:32.10 2(1) 5

2 BERUBE, Sophia ALVIRNE 2:38.68 2(2) 3

3 HERBERT, Jennifer ALVIRNE 2:43.11 2(3) 2

4 MELENDEZ, Emely NASHUA SOUTH 2:43.99 2(4) 1

5 DEMIRDAG, Zeynep NASHUA SOUTH 2:46.49 1(1)

6 STANKIEWICZ, Colleen MANCHESTER C 2:53.40 2(5)

7 KELLY, Caroline NASHUA SOUTH 2:55.01 2(6)

8 PERRY, Katelyn (Katie) NASHUA SOUTH 2:59.28 2(7)

9 LONG, Zelena NASHUA SOUTH 3:00.57 2(8)

10 O'CONNOR, Gabrielle NASHUA SOUTH 3:04.61 1(2)

11 WOODS, Avery ALVIRNE 3:06.71 1(3)

12 COSGROVE, Kylie NASHUA SOUTH 3:07.27 1(4)

13 MATTHEWS, Hadleigh NASHUA SOUTH 3:11.30 1(5)

14 ALMONTE, Jolina NASHUA SOUTH 3:11.97 1(6)

15 BAEZ ALCANTARA, Genesis NASHUA SOUTH 3:12.10 1(7)

16 HOAG, Coriann MANCHESTER C 3:15.91 2(9)

17 PERKINS, Zoe NASHUA SOUTH 3:42.17 1(8)

18 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope NASHUA SOUTH 3:42.38 1(9)

BENCZE, Kristina NASHUA SOUTH NT 1

BASHYAM, Medha NASHUA SOUTH NT 1

RODRIGUEZ, Ava NASHUA SOUTH NT 1

HOUGHTON, Maddy MANCHESTER C NT 2

MARTIN, Ava ALVIRNE NT 2

HARRIS, Grace NASHUA SOUTH NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DEMIRDAG, Zeynep NASHUA SOUTH 2:46.49

2 O'CONNOR, Gabrielle NASHUA SOUTH 3:04.61

3 WOODS, Avery ALVIRNE 3:06.71

4 COSGROVE, Kylie NASHUA SOUTH 3:07.27

5 MATTHEWS, Hadleigh NASHUA SOUTH 3:11.30

6 ALMONTE, Jolina NASHUA SOUTH 3:11.97

7 BAEZ ALCANTARA, Genesis NASHUA SOUTH 3:12.10

8 PERKINS, Zoe NASHUA SOUTH 3:42.17

9 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope NASHUA SOUTH 3:42.38

BENCZE, Kristina NASHUA SOUTH NT

BASHYAM, Medha NASHUA SOUTH NT

RODRIGUEZ, Ava NASHUA SOUTH NT

Section 2 of 2

1 BOUDREAU, Paige ALVIRNE 2:32.10

2 BERUBE, Sophia ALVIRNE 2:38.68

3 HERBERT, Jennifer ALVIRNE 2:43.11

4 MELENDEZ, Emely NASHUA SOUTH 2:43.99

5 STANKIEWICZ, Colleen MANCHESTER C 2:53.40

6 KELLY, Caroline NASHUA SOUTH 2:55.01

7 PERRY, Katelyn (Katie) NASHUA SOUTH 2:59.28

8 LONG, Zelena NASHUA SOUTH 3:00.57

9 HOAG, Coriann MANCHESTER C 3:15.91

HOUGHTON, Maddy MANCHESTER C NT

MARTIN, Ava ALVIRNE NT

HARRIS, Grace NASHUA SOUTH NT

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ANDERSON, Brynna ALVIRNE 6:02.53 5

2 MELENDEZ, Emely NASHUA SOUTH 6:07.27 3

3 HISCOCK, Rebecca NASHUA SOUTH 6:07.31 2

4 GUTIERREZ, Maribel NASHUA SOUTH 6:41.71 1

5 SCHULTZ, Lilliana ALVIRNE 6:51.64

6 DUPAUL, Charlotte MANCHESTER C 7:39.15

7 BURT, Zoe ALVIRNE 7:39.21

8 WHERRY, Ace ALVIRNE 7:52.02

HARRIS, Grace NASHUA SOUTH NT

#12 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HISCOCK, Rebecca NASHUA SOUTH 13:28.54 5

2 DEMIRDAG, Zeynep NASHUA SOUTH 14:38.59 3

3 O'CONNOR, Gabrielle NASHUA SOUTH 14:55.80 2

4 ALMONTE, Jolina NASHUA SOUTH 16:46.72 1

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ORTIZ, Myasiah (Mimi) NASHUA SOUTH 17.97  (NW) 2(1) 5

2 DUCHARME, Taryn MANCHESTER C 19.92  (NW) 2(2) 3

3 DAVIO, Mayah ALVIRNE 20.67  (NW) 2(3) 2

4 TOBIN, Addison ALVIRNE 20.77  (NW) 2(4) 1

5 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 21.39  (NW) 2(5)

6 BECKER, Ava MANCHESTER C 22.11  (NW) 1(1)

7 HUYNH, Lina MANCHESTER C 23.38  (NW) 2(6)

8 RAJESH, Saadhvi NASHUA SOUTH 23.50  (NW) 1(2)

DENG, Susana MANCHESTER C NT  (NW) 1

STANKIEWICZ, Grace MANCHESTER C NT  (NW) 1

GUTIERREZ, Sheryl MANCHESTER C NT  (NW) 1

MILLER, Alyssa MANCHESTER C NT  (NW) 2

KELLEY, Elizabeth MANCHESTER C NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BECKER, Ava MANCHESTER C 22.11

2 RAJESH, Saadhvi NASHUA SOUTH 23.50

DENG, Susana MANCHESTER C NT

STANKIEWICZ, Grace MANCHESTER C NT

GUTIERREZ, Sheryl MANCHESTER C NT

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ORTIZ, Myasiah (Mimi) NASHUA SOUTH 17.97

2 DUCHARME, Taryn MANCHESTER C 19.92

3 DAVIO, Mayah ALVIRNE 20.67

4 TOBIN, Addison ALVIRNE 20.77

5 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 21.39

6 HUYNH, Lina MANCHESTER C 23.38

MILLER, Alyssa MANCHESTER C NT

KELLEY, Elizabeth MANCHESTER C NT

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ORTIZ, Myasiah (Mimi) NASHUA SOUTH 50.50 2(1) 5

2 OFORI, Petrina ALVIRNE 50.56 2(2) 3

3 DEMERS, Zoe MANCHESTER C 53.73 2(3) 2

4 TOBIN, Addison ALVIRNE 59.25 2(4) 1

5 OCHOA, Dulcemaria NASHUA SOUTH 59.58 1(1)

6 NELSON, Pearl NASHUA SOUTH 1:01.02 1(2)

7 DAVIO, Mayah ALVIRNE 1:01.35 2(5)

8 RAJESH, Saadhvi NASHUA SOUTH 1:05.70 1(3)

9 STANKIEWICZ, Grace MANCHESTER C 1:10.86 2(6)

10 RANA, Binita NASHUA SOUTH 1:13.27 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2
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#16 Women's 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 OCHOA, Dulcemaria NASHUA SOUTH 59.58

2 NELSON, Pearl NASHUA SOUTH 1:01.02

3 RAJESH, Saadhvi NASHUA SOUTH 1:05.70

4 RANA, Binita NASHUA SOUTH 1:13.27

Section 2 of 2

1 ORTIZ, Myasiah (Mimi) NASHUA SOUTH 50.50

2 OFORI, Petrina ALVIRNE 50.56

3 DEMERS, Zoe MANCHESTER C 53.73

4 TOBIN, Addison ALVIRNE 59.25

5 DAVIO, Mayah ALVIRNE 1:01.35

6 STANKIEWICZ, Grace MANCHESTER C 1:10.86

#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 NASHUA SOUTH (A) 50.26 5

2 MANCHESTER CENTRAL (A) 53.14 3

ALVIRNE (A) NT

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 ALVIRNE (A) 4:25.58 5

2 NASHUA SOUTH (A) 4:40.26 3

3 NASHUA SOUTH (C) 5:09.38

4 NASHUA SOUTH (B) 5:18.44

MANCHESTER CENTRAL (A) NT

#22 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CRUZ, Mia NASHUA SOUTH 4' 10" 5

2 OFORI, Petrina ALVIRNE 4' 10" 3

3 ROSSETTI, Alexandra (Alex) NASHUA SOUTH 4' 4" 2

4 OATES, Marley MANCHESTER C 4' 1" 1

5 WIMMER, Dani ALVIRNE 4' 1"

DILLABY, Lauren NASHUA SOUTH NH

SIPORA, Nancy MANCHESTER C NH

RODRIGUEZ, Penelope NASHUA SOUTH NH

#24 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope NASHUA SOUTH 7' 0" 5

MERCER, Keira MANCHESTER C NH

PERRY, Katelyn (Katie) NASHUA SOUTH NH

#26 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 16' 9"  (NW) 2(1) 5

2 NELSON, Pearl NASHUA SOUTH 13' 4"  (NW) 2(2) 3

3 WIMMER, Dani ALVIRNE 12' 6"  (NW) 2(3) 2

#26 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
4 AMADI, Lisa ALVIRNE 12' 3"  (NW) 2(4) 1

5 UVIEDO, Janelis NASHUA SOUTH 12' 0"  (NW) 2(5)

6 SIPORA, Nancy MANCHESTER C 11' 11"  (NW) 1(1)

6 CHAVARIN, Alejandra NASHUA SOUTH 11' 11"  (NW) 2(6)

8 ORTIZ, Myasiah (Mimi) NASHUA SOUTH 11' 9"  (NW) 2(7)

9 OATES, Marley MANCHESTER C 11' 81 /2  (NW) 1(2)

10 MARENGO, Ariana NASHUA SOUTH 11' 8"  (NW) 2(8)

11 RANA, Binita NASHUA SOUTH 11' 1"  (NW) 1(3)

12 MERCER, Keira MANCHESTER C 10' 91 /2  (NW) 1(4)

13 HOAG, Coriann MANCHESTER C 10' 9"  (NW) 1(5)

14 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope NASHUA SOUTH 10' 5"  (NW) 1(6)

15 CHAN, Kayda ALVIRNE 10' 4"  (NW) 1(7)

16 VONGSA, Kyra ALVIRNE 9' 0"  (NW) 2(9)

BARBER, Harriet MANCHESTER C NM  (NW) 1

MOHAMED, Leyla MANCHESTER C ND  (NW) 1

RUDY, Olivia ALVIRNE ND  (NW) 2

JALLOW, Fatoumatta (Fatima) NASHUA SOUTH DQ  (NW) 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SIPORA, Nancy MANCHESTER C 11' 11"  (NW)

2 OATES, Marley MANCHESTER C 11' 81 /2  (NW)

3 RANA, Binita NASHUA SOUTH 11' 1"  (NW)

4 MERCER, Keira MANCHESTER C 10' 91 /2  (NW)

5 HOAG, Coriann MANCHESTER C 10' 9"  (NW)

6 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope NASHUA SOUTH 10' 5"  (NW)

7 CHAN, Kayda ALVIRNE 10' 4"  (NW)

BARBER, Harriet MANCHESTER C NM  (NW)

MOHAMED, Leyla MANCHESTER C ND  (NW)

JALLOW, Fatoumatta (Fatima) NASHUA SOUTH DQ  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 BRASWELL, Iyana NASHUA SOUTH 16' 9"  (NW)

2 NELSON, Pearl NASHUA SOUTH 13' 4"  (NW)

3 WIMMER, Dani ALVIRNE 12' 6"  (NW)

4 AMADI, Lisa ALVIRNE 12' 3"  (NW)

5 UVIEDO, Janelis NASHUA SOUTH 12' 0"  (NW)

6 CHAVARIN, Alejandra NASHUA SOUTH 11' 11"  (NW)

7 ORTIZ, Myasiah (Mimi) NASHUA SOUTH 11' 9"  (NW)

8 MARENGO, Ariana NASHUA SOUTH 11' 8"  (NW)

9 VONGSA, Kyra ALVIRNE 9' 0"  (NW)

RUDY, Olivia ALVIRNE ND  (NW)

#28 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CHAVARIN, Alejandra NASHUA SOUTH 29' 8"  (NW) 5

2 ROSSETTI, Alexandra (Alex) NASHUA SOUTH 29' 61 /2  (NW) 3
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#28 Women's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
3 AMADI, Lisa ALVIRNE 28' 71 /2  (NW) 2

4 UVIEDO, Janelis NASHUA SOUTH 25' 71 /2  (NW) 1

5 WIMMER, Dani ALVIRNE 24' 11 /2  (NW)

IVOS, Collette ALVIRNE ND  (NW)

RANA, Binita NASHUA SOUTH FOUL  (NW)

VONGSA, Kyra ALVIRNE FOUL  (NW)

#30 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ABBIS, Marissa NASHUA SOUTH 29' 7" 2(1) 5

2 CRUZ, Chloe NASHUA SOUTH 28' 1" 2(2) 3

3 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 27' 6" 2(3) 2

4 GILROY, Chloe MANCHESTER C 25' 31 /2 2(4) 1

5 ZINK, Kloey ALVIRNE 25' 11 /2 2(5)

6 ORTIZ CUEVES, Vanessa NASHUA SOUTH 24' 101 /2 1(1)

7 KELLY, Caroline NASHUA SOUTH 24' 2" 1(2)

8 MCKINLEY, Paige UNAT-ALVIRNE 23' 11" 2(6)

9 HOAG, Coriann MANCHESTER C 23' 73 /4 2(7)

10 MATHEW, Josephine NASHUA SOUTH 23' 51 /4 2(8)

11 DUCHARME, Taryn MANCHESTER C 22' 9" 1(3)

11 DEMERS, Zoe MANCHESTER C 22' 9" 2(9)

13 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 22' 5" 2(10)

14 SHAY, Amayah NASHUA SOUTH 21' 91 /2 1(4)

15 BONCORE, Jillian ALVIRNE 20' 61 /2 1(5)

16 MATHEW, Teresa NASHUA SOUTH 20' 51 /2 1(6)

16 MANDAVIA, Dhwani NASHUA SOUTH 20' 51 /2 1(6)

18 NAWALE, Tanvi NASHUA SOUTH 19' 71 /4 1(8)

19 NDUNG'U, Abigail NASHUA SOUTH 19' 31 /2 1(9)

20 BUNKARTAS, Gabriella ALVIRNE 17' 81 /2 1(10)

RIBECK, Lillian ALVIRNE ND 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 ORTIZ CUEVES, Vanessa NASHUA SOUTH 24' 101 /2

2 KELLY, Caroline NASHUA SOUTH 24' 2"

3 DUCHARME, Taryn MANCHESTER C 22' 9"

4 SHAY, Amayah NASHUA SOUTH 21' 91 /2

5 BONCORE, Jillian ALVIRNE 20' 61 /2

6 MATHEW, Teresa NASHUA SOUTH 20' 51 /2

6 MANDAVIA, Dhwani NASHUA SOUTH 20' 51 /2

8 NAWALE, Tanvi NASHUA SOUTH 19' 71 /4

9 NDUNG'U, Abigail NASHUA SOUTH 19' 31 /2

10 BUNKARTAS, Gabriella ALVIRNE 17' 81 /2

RIBECK, Lillian ALVIRNE ND

Flight 2 of 2

1 ABBIS, Marissa NASHUA SOUTH 29' 7"

#30 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
2 CRUZ, Chloe NASHUA SOUTH 28' 1"

3 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 27' 6"

4 GILROY, Chloe MANCHESTER C 25' 31 /2

5 ZINK, Kloey ALVIRNE 25' 11 /2

6 MCKINLEY, Paige UNAT-ALVIRNE 23' 11"

7 HOAG, Coriann MANCHESTER C 23' 73 /4

8 MATHEW, Josephine NASHUA SOUTH 23' 51 /4

9 DEMERS, Zoe MANCHESTER C 22' 9"

10 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 22' 5"

#32 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MCKINLEY, Paige UNAT-ALVIRNE 79' 9" 5

2 KELLY, Caroline NASHUA SOUTH 77' 8" 3

3 ZINK, Kloey ALVIRNE 74' 3" 2

4 CRUZ, Chloe NASHUA SOUTH 73' 4" 1

5 MATHEW, Josephine NASHUA SOUTH 63' 11"

6 GILROY, Chloe MANCHESTER C 59' 0"

7 HOAG, Coriann MANCHESTER C 56' 10"

8 MANDAVIA, Dhwani NASHUA SOUTH 55' 10"

9 PERRY, Katelyn (Katie) NASHUA SOUTH 54' 9"

10 MATHEW, Teresa NASHUA SOUTH 54' 6"

11 BONCORE, Jillian ALVIRNE 49' 10"

12 NDUNG'U, Abigail NASHUA SOUTH 48' 4"

13 BUNKARTAS, Gabriella ALVIRNE 46' 0"

14 NAWALE, Tanvi NASHUA SOUTH 35' 8"

15 MARIANNO, Rids MANCHESTER C 33' 6"

DEMERS, Zoe MANCHESTER C ND

#34 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GILROY, Chloe MANCHESTER C 89' 4" 2(1) 5

2 ABBIS, Marissa NASHUA SOUTH 83' 11" 2(2) 3

3 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 82' 1" 2(3) 2

4 MCKINLEY, Paige UNAT-ALVIRNE 72' 1" 2(4) 1

5 DUCHARME, Taryn MANCHESTER C 68' 0" 2(5)

6 BONCORE, Jillian ALVIRNE 66' 0" 1(1)

7 LONG, Zelena NASHUA SOUTH 64' 2" 2(6)

8 HOAG, Coriann MANCHESTER C 63' 2" 2(7)

9 PERKINS, Zoe NASHUA SOUTH 58' 4" 1(2)

10 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 56' 5" 2(8)

11 ZINK, Kloey ALVIRNE 56' 1" 2(9)

12 SHAY, Amayah NASHUA SOUTH 52' 9" 1(3)

13 MARENGO, Ariana NASHUA SOUTH 44' 1" 1(4)

14 BUNKARTAS, Gabriella ALVIRNE 43' 6" 1(5)

15 COLLIER, Adrianna NASHUA SOUTH 42' 1" 1(6)

16 AMARO, Ashley ALVIRNE 37' 3" 2(10)
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#34 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
17 DILLABY, Lauren NASHUA SOUTH 36' 11" 1(7)

18 BAEZ ALCANTARA, Genesis NASHUA SOUTH 35' 0" 1(8)

19 RIOS, Marianna MANCHESTER C 25' 10" 2(11)

RIBECK, Lillian ALVIRNE NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BONCORE, Jillian ALVIRNE 66' 0"

2 PERKINS, Zoe NASHUA SOUTH 58' 4"

3 SHAY, Amayah NASHUA SOUTH 52' 9"

4 MARENGO, Ariana NASHUA SOUTH 44' 1"

5 BUNKARTAS, Gabriella ALVIRNE 43' 6"

6 COLLIER, Adrianna NASHUA SOUTH 42' 1"

7 DILLABY, Lauren NASHUA SOUTH 36' 11"

8 BAEZ ALCANTARA, Genesis NASHUA SOUTH 35' 0"

RIBECK, Lillian ALVIRNE NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 GILROY, Chloe MANCHESTER C 89' 4"

2 ABBIS, Marissa NASHUA SOUTH 83' 11"

3 GAUTIERI, Nora NASHUA SOUTH 82' 1"

4 MCKINLEY, Paige UNAT-ALVIRNE 72' 1"

5 DUCHARME, Taryn MANCHESTER C 68' 0"

6 LONG, Zelena NASHUA SOUTH 64' 2"

7 HOAG, Coriann MANCHESTER C 63' 2"

8 BENOTTI, Brooke NASHUA SOUTH 56' 5"

9 ZINK, Kloey ALVIRNE 56' 1"

10 AMARO, Ashley ALVIRNE 37' 3"

11 RIOS, Marianna MANCHESTER C 25' 10"
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